
Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Sunday, April 23, 2017

T2B  

Jacqueline O'NeillJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2B

24019 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerT2B

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonT2B

24013 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasT2B

24011 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaT2B

24006 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierT2B

24004 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenT2B

20035 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopT2B

20030 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon KellyT2B

20027 Jax, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanT2B

20025 Gage, Australian Shepherd, Melissa FergusonT2B

20024 Cao Runn, Bearded Collie, Ruth BrydenT2B

20020 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayT2B

20019 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasT2B

20009 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

20008 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonT2B

20003 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinT2B

20002 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonT2B

20001 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyT2B

20041 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanT2BP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16020 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

T2B

16005 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderT2B

16003 Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceT2B

16001 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

T2B

16022 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonT2BP

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

T2B

12029 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowT2B

12013 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverT2B

12008 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12007 Cooper, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanT2B

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12002 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolT2B

12001 Gem, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanT2B

12023 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersT2BP

12022 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderT2BP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittT2B

8017 Olivia, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy WentworthT2B

8007 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusT2B

8006 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesT2B

8009 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithT2BP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Minnie, All American, Agnes OrlowskiT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jacqueline O'NeillJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Stevie, Standard Poodle, Karen EvansAXA

24019 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXB

24011 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24010 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24009 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24008 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24007 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24006 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

24004 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24003 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXA

20035 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopAXA

20026 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20006 Ginger, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXA

20005 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXA

20003 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXA

20002 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXA

20001 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXA

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20040 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20039 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20038 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20037 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20036 Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti RosnerAXB

20020 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20019 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20018 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXB

20017 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20016 Caol Ila, Bearded Collie, Ruth BrydenAXB

20013 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20011 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20010 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20009 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20008 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXB

20007 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXB

20055 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20043 Razz, Bernese Mountain Dog, Patti RosnerAXPB

20042 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20041 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20023 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXA

16021 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16020 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXB

16013 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16012 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXB

16009 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16008 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16006 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXB

16005 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16004 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16003 Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

16023 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXPB

16022 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonAXPB

12 24Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXA

12002 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXA

12001 Gem, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanAXA

12036 Pixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Denise SpampinatoAXB

12020 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12018 Shameless, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathleen JohnsonAXB

12017 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12016 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12013 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12011 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12010 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAXB

12009 Bogie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda RanieriAXB

12008 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12007 Cooper, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanAXB

12006 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12005 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12038 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXPB

12037 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12025 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXPB

12024 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12023 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12022 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXPB

12021 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Charlotte, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesAXA

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8009 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPA

8019 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8008 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8007 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8006 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8005 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8003 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8015 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXPB

8014 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPA

4008 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAXPB

4006 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXPB

4005 Minnie, All American, Agnes OrlowskiAXPB

4004 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Sunday, April 23, 2017

Standard Open/Open P

Jacqueline O'NeillJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOA

24021 Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica EdgerlyOA

24013 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasOA

24012 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenOA

20044 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOA

20030 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon KellyOA

20027 Jax, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanOA

20025 Gage, Australian Shepherd, Melissa FergusonOA

20024 Cao Runn, Bearded Collie, Ruth BrydenOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenOA

16024 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittOA

8016 Sonny, All American, Christine GibbonsOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jacqueline O'NeillJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Maree, Weimaraner, Susan O'DonnellNAB

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Storm, All American, Jessica EdgerlyNAB

20047 Lark, Border Collie, Diane MathieuNAB

20032 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisNAB

20031 Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphNAB

16028 Maggie, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy DooleyNAP

16027 Sadie, Golden Retriever, Lorraine CusimanoNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Tease, Shetland Sheepdog, Jamie McKayNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Willow, Toy Poodle, Yuanshuo Alice WangNAA

8017 Olivia, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy WentworthNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jacqueline O'NeillJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Stevie, Standard Poodle, Karen EvansAXJA

24019 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXJA

24011 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24010 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24009 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24008 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24007 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24006 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

24004 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24003 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJA

20044 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20039 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20035 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopAXJA

20030 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon KellyAXJA

20026 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJA

20025 Gage, Australian Shepherd, Melissa FergusonAXJA

20006 Ginger, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXJA

20003 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXJA

20001 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXJA

20040 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20038 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20037 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20036 Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti RosnerAXJB

20020 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20019 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20018 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20017 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20016 Caol Ila, Bearded Collie, Ruth BrydenAXJB

20013 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20011 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20010 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20009 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20008 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXJB

20007 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXJB

20002 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20055 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20043 Razz, Bernese Mountain Dog, Patti RosnerAJPB

20042 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20041 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPB

20023 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenAXJA

16024 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyAJPA

16021 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16020 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJB

16013 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16012 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJB

16009 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16008 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16006 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXJB

16005 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16004 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16001 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16023 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAJPB

16022 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonAJPB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXJA

12018 Shameless, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathleen JohnsonAXJA

12002 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXJA

12036 Pixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Denise SpampinatoAXJB

12020 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12017 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12016 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12013 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12011 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12010 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAXJB

12009 Bogie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda RanieriAXJB

12008 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12007 Cooper, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanAXJB

12006 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12005 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12038 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAJPB

12037 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12025 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAJPB

12024 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12023 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12022 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAJPB

12021 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAJPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPA

8009 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPA

8019 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8008 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8007 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8006 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8005 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8003 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8002 Charlotte, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesAXJB

8014 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Minnie, All American, Agnes OrlowskiAJPA

4008 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAJPB

4006 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAJPB

4004 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4001 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jacqueline O'NeillJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica EdgerlyOAJ

24013 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasOAJ

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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24012 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOAJ

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceOAJ

16028 Maggie, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy DooleyOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Gem, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanOAJ

12039 Daisy, All American, Sarah JohnsonOJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittOAJ

8016 Sonny, All American, Christine GibbonsOAJ

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jacqueline O'NeillJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAJB

24016 Maree, Weimaraner, Susan O'DonnellNAJB

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Storm, All American, Jessica EdgerlyNAJB

20047 Lark, Border Collie, Diane MathieuNAJB

20046 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenNAJB

20032 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisNAJB

20031 Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelNAJB

20027 Jax, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanNAJB

20033 Vinnie, Doberman Pinscher, Celeste HyamsNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphNAJB

16027 Sadie, Golden Retriever, Lorraine CusimanoNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Tease, Shetland Sheepdog, Jamie McKayNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Willow, Toy Poodle, Yuanshuo Alice WangNAJA

8017 Olivia, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy WentworthNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


